PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DOBI Medical International Inc	10/27/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dobi Global LLC
Street Address:	30 Fairview Drive
City:	Southborough
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01772

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6587578

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)345-3299 Phone: 617-345-3000

Email: jcohen@burnslev.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Jerry Cohen
Address Line 1: 125 Summer Street
Address Line 2: Burns & Levinson LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 12571 (38212)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jerry Cohen

Total Attachments: 1 source=01645839#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027155 FRAME: 0938 CH 840 00

501709885

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

DOBI Medical International, Inc., a Delaware corporation (Assignor") and current owner of the below U.S. Patent does hereby assign to Dobi Global LLC, 30 Fairview Drive, Southborough, MA 01772 USA, a Massachusetts Limited Liability Company ("Assignee") the said patent:

U.S. Patent No	Issue Date	<u>Title</u> :
6,587,578	July 1, 2003	DYNAMIC-FUNCTIONAL IMAGING OF BIOLOGICAL OBJECTS USING A NON-RIGID OBJECT HOLDER

Given as a sealed instrument this 11 day of October 2011

DOBI MEDICAL INTERNATIONAL, INC. (Assignor)

Ву: _	4	Michael Jorgense
Title:	Verio	
		NOTARY

STATE OF NEW JERSEY

COUNTY OF 71 Redollesey

Before me signed by the said officer of said Assignor as the free act and deed of said Assignor, duly authorized, this 27 day of October 2011.

NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY

1.0 # 2397249

New Commission Expires 6/9/2015

My Commission Expires

01644545.DOCX\

PATENT REEL: 027155 FRAME: 0939

RECORDED: 11/01/2011